Gaskell Recreation Ground Much Wenlock

Corn Exchange, Much Wenlock, Shropshire, TF13 6AE
01952 727509
info@muchwenlock-tc.gov.uk
www.muchwenlock-tc.gov.uk

Members of the Gaskell Recreation Ground Much Wenlock
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
are invited to attend a meeting
at the Corn Exchange, Much Wenlock
commencing on Tuesday 19" January 2023 at 7.00 pm
for the purpose of transacting the following business

Date of issue: 12t September

2023

=T _

Lorna Dexter
Secretary

1. Chairman’ Welcome

2. Apologies

3. Declarations of Interest

4. Minutes

I Thermans

Marcus Themans

Chairman

AGENDA

To consider and approve the minutes of the remote meeting of the Management Committee held on:
a. 27" June 2023

5. Secretary’s Report
To receive a written report from the Secretary

6. Treasurer’s Report
a. Toreceive a report from the treasurer
b. To formally approve the following invoices:

Date

Supplier

Item

Net £

VAT £

Total £

02.07.23

Shropshire Verti-
Drain and Turf
Services (Invoice:
422)

Grass Cutting — June Cut & Reseed 2023

625.60

14.07.23

Joffrey Watson

Tree Removal

800.00

27.07.23

Shropshire Verti-
Drain and Turf
Services (Invoice:
422)

Grass Cutting — July Cut 2023

463.00

92.60

555.60

28.08.23

Shropshire Verti-
Drain and Turf
Services (Invoice:
510)

Grass Cutting — Aug Cut 2023

463.00

92.60

555.60

27.08.23

E W Humpbhries

Bowling Club Electrical Test

211.50

42.30

253.80

02.08.23

Shropshire Council

Tree Safety Inspection

700.00

140.00

840.00

I Registered Charity no. 1116940




7.

8.

10.

11.

12,

13.

Grounds Maintenance Requirements

a.
b.

To note Mike Humphries will conduct a path sweep during Sept and a Verti drain in Oct
To note repairs had been done to the Linden walk gates.

Reports from User Groups
To note reports from the following user groups:

a.

@m0 ao0o

Bowling Club

Cricket Club

Wenlock Olympian Society
Wenlock Olympian Athletics Club
Wenlock Warriors

William Brookes School
Welcome Wenlock OSA

New Pavilion

a. To consider plans and funding options for a new pavilion in line with the Gaskell development plan.
User Agreements

a. To note new user WOSA review and signed user agreement with agreed fees

b. To note WBS user agreement had been signed and return.

Play Area

a. Toreceive report from working group

b. To note any maintenance issues.

Trees

a. To note tree inspection report and discuss

Website and Social Media

a. Todiscuss options for displaying fixtures using a website page or social media.

14. Next Meeting
To agree the date of the next meeting of the Management Committee.
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