Gaskell Recreation Ground Much Wenlock

Corn Exchange, Much Wenlock, Shropshire, TF13 6AE 01952 727509 info@muchwenlock-tc.gov.uk www.muchwenlock-tc.gov.uk

Members of the Gaskell Recreation Ground Much Wenlock

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

are invited to attend a meeting at the Corn Exchange, Much Wenlock commencing on **Tuesday 19**th **January 2023** at **7.00 pm** for the purpose of transacting the following business

Date of issue: 12th September

2023

M Themans

Lorna Dexter Secretary Marcus Themans Chairman

AGENDA

1. Chairman' Welcome

2. Apologies

3. Declarations of Interest

4. Minutes

To consider and approve the minutes of the remote meeting of the Management Committee held on:

a. 27th June 2023

5. Secretary's Report

To receive a written report from the Secretary

6. Treasurer's Report

- a. To receive a report from the treasurer
- b. To formally approve the following invoices:

Date	Supplier	Item	Net £	VAT £	Total £
02.07.23	Shropshire Verti- Drain and Turf Services (Invoice: 422)	Grass Cutting – June Cut & Reseed 2023			625.60
14.07.23	Joffrey Watson	Tree Removal			800.00
27.07.23	Shropshire Verti- Drain and Turf Services (Invoice: 422)	Grass Cutting – July Cut 2023	463.00	92.60	555.60
28.08.23	Shropshire Verti- Drain and Turf Services (Invoice: 510)	Grass Cutting – Aug Cut 2023	463.00	92.60	555.60
27.08.23	E W Humphries	Bowling Club Electrical Test	211.50	42.30	253.80
02.08.23	Shropshire Council	Tree Safety Inspection	700.00	140.00	840.00

7. Grounds Maintenance Requirements

- a. To note Mike Humphries will conduct a path sweep during Sept and a Verti drain in Oct
- b. To note repairs had been done to the Linden walk gates.

8. Reports from User Groups

To note reports from the following user groups:

- a. Bowling Club
- b. Cricket Club
- c. Wenlock Olympian Society
- d. Wenlock Olympian Athletics Club
- e. Wenlock Warriors
- f. William Brookes School
- g. Welcome Wenlock OSA

9. New Pavilion

a. To consider plans and funding options for a new pavilion in line with the Gaskell development plan.

10. User Agreements

- a. To note new user WOSA review and signed user agreement with agreed fees
- b. To note WBS user agreement had been signed and return.

11. Play Area

- a. To receive report from working group
- b. To note any maintenance issues.

12. Trees

a. To note tree inspection report and discuss

13. Website and Social Media

a. To discuss options for displaying fixtures using a website page or social media.

14. Next Meeting

To agree the date of the next meeting of the Management Committee.